Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of
Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court.· This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this
order, pursuant to Rule 9.11 0, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0233-PAA-WS
DOCKETNO. 140060-WS
PAGE47

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Schedule of Water Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/13

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

I PJant in Service $26,039,977

2 Land and Land Rights 97,286

3 Accumulated Depreciation ( 15,022,215)

4 CIAC (11,147,950)

5 Amortization of CIAC 8,755,443

6 Construction Work in Progress 174,744

7 Working Capita] AIJowance Q

8 Rate Base $8 821285

Utility

Adjust-

ments

($1,497,684)

(18)

1,146,809

(463)

0

(174,744)

164.019

($362 081)

Schedule 1-A

Schedule No. 1-A

Docket No. 140060-WS

Adjusted Commission Commission

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Per Utility ments Test Year

$24,542,293 ($657,328) $23,884,965

97,268 0 97,268

(13,875,406) 405,497 ( 13,469,909)

(I 1,148,413) 1,298,924 (9,849,489)

8,755,443 (820,695) 7,934,748

0 0 0

164.019 47.237 211.256

$8 535 204 $213 635 $8 808 832

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0233-PAA-WS
DOCKETNO. 140060-WS
PAGE48

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base

Test Year Ended 12/31/13

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

I Plant in Service $27,282,234

2 Land and Land Rights 203,894

3 Accumulated Depreciation ( I5,335,542)

4 CIAC (II,976,I78)

5 Amortization of CIAC I0,603,I29

6 Construction Work in Progress 1,792,058

7 Working Capital Allowance Q

8 Rate Base $12!562!525

Utility

Adjust-

ments

$4,8I8,824

(14)

(948,640)

(420)

0

(1,792,058)

215.575

$212231261

[…]

($169, 161 ,454) $10,838,546 47.41% 6.64% 3.15%

(8, 754,467) 560,918 2.45% 2.82% 0.07%

0 0 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

(159,959,651) 10,248,966 44.83% 10.53% 4.72%

0 49,549 0.22% 2.00% 0.00%

Q 1.162.025 5.08% 0.00% 0.00%

($337 875 572) $22 860 004 100 00% 794%

LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 953% 1153%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 749% 839%

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0233-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 140060-WS
PAGE 51

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Statement of Water Operations

Test Year Ended 12/31/13

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

1 Operating Revenues: ~420762016

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $2,054,858

3 Depreciation 911,369

4 Amortization 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 478,042

6 Income Taxes 380.867

7 Total Operating Expense 3.825.136

8 Operating Income $250 880

9 Rate Base $8 897 285

10 Rate of Return 2.82%

Utility

Adjust-

ments

$7472535

$12,890

(3,903)

0

(16,637)

36.995

29.345

$718.190

Schedule 3-A

Schedule No. 3-A

Docket No. 140060-WS

Adjusted Commission Commission

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

$428232551 ($7072579) $421152972 ($2212024) $32894.948

-5.37%

$2,067,748 ($9,361) $2,058,387 $0 $2,058,387

907,466 (19,487) 887,979 0 887,979

0 (416,853) (416,853) 0 (416,853)

461,405 (36,636) 424,769 (9,946) 414,823

417.862 (87.511) 330.351 (79.428) 250.922

3.854.481 (569.848) 3.284.633 (89.375) 3.1.95.259

$969.070 ($137.731) $831.339 ($131 649) $699.690

$8 535 204 $8 808 839 $8 808 839

11.35% 9.44% 7.94%

ORDER NO. PSC-15-0233-PAA-WS
DOCKETNO. 140060-WS
PAGE 52

Sanlando Utilities Corporation

Statement of Wastewater Operations

Test Year Ended 12/31/13

Test Year

Per

Description Utility

1 Operating Revenues: $3~888A57

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $2,009,026

3 Depreciation 538,829

4 Amortization 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 384,902

6 Income Taxes 39

7 Total Operating Expense 2.932,796

8 Operating Income $955 661

9 Rate Base $12 569 595

10 Rate of Return 760%

Utility

Adjust-

ments

~584~605

$9,667

257,934

0

129,786

249,466

646.853

($62 248)

Schedule 3-B

Schedule No. 3-B

Docket No. 140060-WS

Adjusted Commission Commission

Test Year Adjust- Adjusted Revenue Revenue

Per Utility ments Test Year Increase Requirement

~4A73~062 (~567~572} ~3~905A90 ~832,301 $4.737.791

21.31%

$2,018,693 ($24,414) $1,994,279 $0 $1,994,279

796,763 152,576 949,339 0 949,339

0 (295,310) (295,310) 0 (295,310)

514,688 21,001 535,689 37,454 573,142

249,505 (148.355} 101.150 299. I 0 I 400,252

3.579,649 (294.502} 3.285,147 336555 3.621,702

$893 413 ($273 070) $620 343 $495 747 $1 116 090

$14 862 862 $14 051 164 $14 051 164

6 01% 441% 7.94%

ORDER NO. PSC- 15-0233-PAA-WS
DOCKETNO. 140060-WS
PAGE 53

Sanlando Uti lities Corporation

Adjustment to Operating Income

Test Year Ended 12/31/13
-

Explanation

Operating Revenues

I Remove requested final revenue increase

2 To reflect the appropriate amount of annualized revenues.

Total

Operation and Maintenance Expense

I Reflect audit adjustments agreed to by Uti lity and staff. ( Issue 2)

2 Reflect appropriate amount for Salaries, Wages, Pensions and Benefits. (Issue 13)

3 Reflect appropriate amount of operating expense. (Issue 14)